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Year Ten
Please note that some items on this Resource List are digital products. If you're 
buying a reactivation code, you'll need to have a second-hand copy of the required 
book with an access code inside to access the digital content. Digital texts are valid 
for 1 year unless noted otherwise. Please make sure you're certain before ordering, as 
digital resources cannot be returned, refunded, or exchanged if you change your mind.

THE ARTS
ART - ARTISTS AT WORK

SET OF 5 ACRYLIC PAINTS, PAINT BRUSHES, CANVAS AND CARRY BAG will be 
supplied by the College. Costs will be billed with the fee statement.

DANCE

DRAMA

MEDIA STUDIES

No Text Required.

MUSIC PERFORMANCE

VISUAL COMMUNICATION DESIGN

ENGLISH
ENGLISH (MAINSTREAM)

(Retain from previous year. Only new students to purchase) 

ENGLISH (ENHANCED)

(Retain from previous year. Only new students to purchase) 

ENGLISH - BASED ON THE BOOK

HUMANITIES
PATHWAYS TO SUCCESS

Student workbook will be supplied by the College. Costs will be billed with the fee statement

GEOGRAPHY

Student workbook will be supplied by the College. Costs will be billed with the fee statement.

HISTORY: THE CIVIL RIGHTS MOVEMENT

Student workbook will be supplied by the College. Costs will be billed with the fee statement.

HISTORY: WORLD WAR II

Student workbook will be supplied by the College. Costs will be billed with the fee statement.

SHOW ME THE MONEY

Student workbook will be supplied by the College. Costs will be billed with the fee statement.

POLITICS AND JUSTICE

Student workbook will be supplied by the College. Costs will be billed with the fee statement.

LANGUAGES - FRENCH
No compulsory Text Required. Resources will be supplied by the College and billed with the 
fee statement.

(OPTIONAL: The book above is recommended for self study and will be used in Years 11 
and 12)   

(Retain from previous year. Only new students to purchase.)

(Optional: This dictionary is recommended for students who are intending to continue 
at VCE level)

LANGUAGES - ITALIAN

(Retain from previous year. Only new students to purchase)

1 x Visual Art Diary A3 60 Sheet 110gsm ...................... $10.15 1   P56677
1 x Eraser Plastic Pencil Medium - Faber ...................... $0.85 2   P55518
1 x Oil Pastels 12's Standard Micador............................ $3.15 3   P55974
1 x Pen UniBall UB155 Micro Deluxe Black ................... $4.70 4   P56147
1 x Pencil (HB) Tradition................................................. $0.90 5   P56172
1 x Pencil (2B) Tradition ................................................. $0.90 6   P56182
1 x Pencil (4B) Tradition ................................................. $0.90 7   P56194
1 x Pencils-Watercolour 12's Aquarell ............................ $11.65 8   P56280
1 x Sharpener Pencil Metal Single Hole (HQ) ................ $0.90 9   P56245

1 x Dance: Concise Definitions 4E [Leitch]..................... $24.95 10   P00598

1 x Binder Book A4 96 Page 8mm Premium with Margin 
Spirax .............................................................................

$1.65 11   P50452

1 x AMEB Theory of Music Grade 2 [AMEB].................. $34.95 12   P19075
1 x Music Book 225x175mm 96 Page 64pg Feint/32pg 
Staved ............................................................................

$2.25 13   P55912

1 x Display Book A3 20 Pocket Black Insert Cover 
(Non-Ref)........................................................................

$9.55 14   P55439

1 x Pen UniBall UB155 Micro Deluxe Black ................... $4.70 15   P56147
1 x Pencils-Watercolour 12's Aquarell ............................ $11.65 16   P56280
1 x Eraser Plastic Pencil Medium - Faber ...................... $0.85 17   P55518
1 x Sharpener Pencil Metal Single Hole (HQ) ................ $0.90 18   P56245
1 x Visual Art Diary A3 60 Sheet 110gsm ...................... $10.15 19   P56677
1 x Pencil (2B) Tradition ................................................. $0.90 20   P56182
1 x Pencil (2H) Tradition ................................................. $0.90 21   P56186
1 x Pencil (4B) Tradition ................................................. $0.90 22   P56194
1 x Pencil (6B) Tradition ................................................. $0.90 23   P56201
1 x Pencil (HB) Tradition................................................. $0.90 24   P56172

1 x Oxford Australian Pocket Dictionary (8E) (H/B) 
[Oxford]...........................................................................

$34.95 25   P15844

1 x Macbeth (Parallel Text) 3E [Shakespeare] ............... $23.95 26   P01665
1 x No Sugar (Currency Play) [Jack Davis] .................... $24.99 27   P02128
1 x Inkflower [Suzy Zail].................................................. $22.99 28   P35898
1 x Oxford VIC MyEnglish 10 (Print & Digital) 3E 
[Williams] ........................................................................

$29.95 29   P33589

1 x Exercise Book A4 96 Page 8mm with Margin Spirax 
#108 ...............................................................................

$1.65 30   P50451

1 x Display Book A4 20 Pocket Black Refillable............. $2.15 31   P55442

1 x Oxford Australian Pocket Dictionary (8E) (H/B) 
[Oxford]...........................................................................

$34.95 32   P15844

1 x Macbeth (Parallel Text) 3E [Shakespeare] ............... $23.95 33   P01665
1 x No Sugar (Currency Play) [Jack Davis] .................... $24.99 34   P02128
1 x Inkflower [Suzy Zail].................................................. $22.99 35   P35898
1 x Oxford VIC MyEnglish 10 (Print & Digital) 3E 
[Williams] ........................................................................

$29.95 36   P33589

1 x Exercise Book A4 96 Page 8mm with Margin Spirax 
#108 ...............................................................................

$1.65 37   P50451

1 x Display Book A4 20 Pocket Black Refillable............. $2.15 38   P55442

1 x Literature Handbook: Guide to Literary Analysis 
(Print&Dig) [Robert Beardwood] .....................................

$54.95 39   P17579

1 x Romeo & Juliet (Parallel Text) 3E [Shakespeare] .... $23.95 40   P02464
1 x S.F. Masterworks: I Am Legend [Richard 
Matheson].......................................................................

$22.99 41   P06446

1 x Exercise Book A4 96 Page 8mm with Margin Spirax 
#108 ...............................................................................

$1.65 42   P50451

1 x Display Book A4 20 Pocket Black Refillable............. $2.15 43   P55442

1 x Schaum's Outline of French Grammar 7E [Crocker] .$37.95 44   P17049

French Dictionary Choose One
1 x Collins French Dictionary and Grammar 8E 
[Collins Dictionaries] ...................................................

$32.99 45   P16664

1 x Collins Robert French Dictionary 10E Concise (H/
B) [Collins Dictionaries] ..............................................

$59.99 46   P19441

1 x Italian Grammar Drills 4E [Nanni-Tate]..................... $27.95 47   P31881
1 x Ecco Due (SB Pack Print & Digital + Activity Book) 
2E [Sedunary].................................................................

$97.60 48   P19750

1 x Collins Italian Dictionary and Grammar 4E [Collins 
Dictionaries]....................................................................

$32.99 49   P16641
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(Retain from previous year. Only new students to purchase)

LANGUAGES - JAPANESE

(Optional: Kodansha dictionary is recommended for Students who are intending to 
continue at VCE level)

(Retain from previous year. Only new students to purchase.)

MATHEMATICS
Please Note: As there are new changes in Mathematics for 2025, students are not able to 
purchase second-hand versions of the text book. All students must purchase the prescribed 
materials below.

MATHEMATICS (FOUNDATION)

Student online resource and materials will be supplied by the College. Costs will be 
billed with the fee statement.

(Retain from previous year. Only new students to purchase.)

(Retain from previous year. Only new students to purchase.)

(Retain from previous year. Only new students to purchase.)

MATHEMATICS (GENERAL)

Student online resource will be supplied by the College. Costs will be billed with the 
fee statement.

New Edition for 2025

(Retain from previous year. Only new students to purchase.)

(Retain from previous year. Only new students to purchase.)

(Retain from previous year. Only new students to purchase.)

MATHEMATICS (METHODS)

Student online resource will be supplied by the College. Costs will be billed with the 
fee statement.

New Edition for 2025

(Retain from previous year. Only new students to purchase.)

(Retain from previous year. Only new students to purchase.)

(Retain from previous year. Only new students to purchase.)

MATHBUSTERS

MathBusters is taken as an elective alongside other Mathematics subjects. No additional 
resources are required.

OUTDOOR EDUCATION
SKI TO SEA

Student workbook will be supplied by the College. Costs will be billed with the fee 
statement. Compulsory: Students require Long Sleeve Thermal Top and Full Length 
Thermal Pants (Polypropylene or Merino Wool). No Cotton, Cotton blend or Skins. 
These can be purchased from Academy Uniforms.

SEA TO SUMMIT

Student workbook will be supplied by the College. Costs will be billed with the fee 
statement. Compulsory: Students require Long Sleeve Thermal Top and Full Length 
Thermal Pants (Polypropylene or Merino Wool). No Cotton, Cotton blend or Skins. 
These can be purchased from Academy Uniforms.

PHYSICAL EDUCATION
All Year 10 Students will be required to purchase the MacKillop Peak Cap. Students who 
have not already purchased this item will be required to do so from Academy Uniforms.

PHYSICAL EDUCATION-FITNESS FOR LIFE

Student workbook will be supplied by the College. Costs will be billed with the fee statement.

RELIGIOUS EDUCATION
Resource materials will be supplied by the College. Costs will be billed with the fee 
statement. 

SCIENCE
Student internet based resource will be supplied by the College. Costs will be billed with the 
fee statement.

EVERYDAY SCIENCE

A Scientific Calculator is required for this subject. This is the same as the calculator required 
for Mathematics.

EMERGING SCIENCE: TO INFINITY AND BEYOND

PRE-VCE LIFE

A Scientific Calculator is required for this subject. This is the same as the calculator required 
for Mathematics.

PRE-VCE PHYSICAL

A Scientific Calculator is required for this subject. This is the same as the calculator required 
for Mathematics.

TECHNOLOGY
BEHIND THE SCREEN

No Text Required

A mouse, wired or wireless, is recommended but not compulsory.

Japanese Dictionary Choose One
1 x Oxford Beginners Japanese Dictionary (Jap-Eng-
Jap) [Oxford]...............................................................

$30.95 50   P00210

1 x Kodansha's Furigana Japanese Dictionary (H/B) 
[Masatoshi Yoshida] ...................................................

$100.00 51   P07938

1 x Obento Supreme SB/WB Pack (Print & Digital) 5E 
[Fisher et al]....................................................................

$90.95 52   P05496

1 x Japanese Writing Paper Genkoo Yooshi 50s ........... $8.35 53   P55719

1 x Cambridge VIC Essential Maths CORE Yr10 (Print 
& Digital) [Greenwood et al]............................................

$74.95 54   P10342

1 x Graph Book A4 96 page 10mm Grid Squares 
Spirax .............................................................................

$2.10 55   P51941

1 x Calculator Texas TI-Nspire CX II CAS Touchpad 
(inc case) ........................................................................

$279.95 56   P51055

1 x Maths Set Staedtler 10 piece.................................... $5.90 57   P51596

1 x Ruler 300mm Plastic Clear ....................................... $0.75 58   P56414

1 x Cambridge VIC Essential Maths Yr 10/10A (Print & 
Digital) 3E [David Greenwood et al] ...............................

$74.95 59   P35235

1 x Graph Book A4 96 page 10mm Grid Squares 
Spirax .............................................................................

$2.10 60   P51941

1 x Calculator Texas TI-Nspire CX II CAS Touchpad 
(inc case) ........................................................................

$279.95 61   P51055

1 x Maths Set Staedtler 10 piece.................................... $5.90 62   P51596

1 x Ruler 300mm Plastic Clear ....................................... $0.75 63   P56414

1 x Cambridge VIC Essential Maths Yr 10/10A (Print & 
Digital) 3E [David Greenwood et al] ...............................

$74.95 64   P35235

2 x Graph Book A4 96 page 10mm Grid Squares 
Spirax .............................................................................

$4.20 65   P51941

1 x Calculator Texas TI-Nspire CX II CAS Touchpad 
(inc case) ........................................................................

$279.95 66   P51055

1 x Maths Set Staedtler 10 piece.................................... $5.90 67   P51596

1 x Ruler 300mm Plastic Clear ....................................... $0.75 68   P56414

1 x Display Book A4 20 Pocket Black Refillable............. $2.15 69   P55442

1 x Project Book A4 96 page Plain/8mm Spirax............. $2.00 70   P52116

1 x Display Book A4 20 Pocket Black Refillable............. $2.15 71   P55442

1 x Display Book A4 20 Pocket Black Refillable............. $2.15 72   P55442

1 x USB Thumbdrive V3 3.0 32GB Verbatim ................. $19.95 73   P54285

Mouse Choose One
1 x Computer Mouse Wired Kensington..................... $17.95 74   P52320
1 x Computer Mouse Optical USB/PS2...................... $20.95 75   P55345
1 x Computer Optical Mouse Wireless ....................... $29.95 76   P53148
1 x Computer Wireless Mouse Black.......................... $34.85 77   P52844
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TECH START UP

No Text Required

A mouse, wired or wireless, is recommended but not compulsory.

TEXTILES AND FASHION

Students may be required to purchase some materials as required for individual projects 
throughout the semester.

FOOD STUDIES

A plastic 2L container with a secure lid is required to transport food from practical classes 
similar to the container below.

STEAM: MATERIALS, TOOLS AND PROCESSES

STATIONERY
This pack is only available on Resource Lists submitted by the due date. Parents/Students 
have the OPTION of purchasing the Special Stationery Pack (OPTION A) at a reduced price 
OR by selecting individual items from OPTION B listed below

Option A

Retail Price: $43.35
Cost Saving: $6.35
Resource List Special Price: $37.00

OR

Option B

LEARNING FOR LIFE PROGRAM
ADVICE FOR LIFE
Student materials will be supplied by the College. Costs will be billed with the fee statement.

WORK SKILLS
Student materials will be supplied by the College. Costs will be billed with the fee statement.

BEING ENTERPRISING
Student materials will be supplied by the College. Costs will be billed with the fee statement.

Add Your Order

ITEM COUNT: Write the number of items selected.  ________

1 x USB Thumbdrive V3 3.0 32GB Verbatim ................. $19.95 78   P54285

Mouse Choose One
1 x Computer Mouse Wired Kensington..................... $17.95 79   P52320
1 x Computer Mouse Optical USB/PS2...................... $20.95 80   P55345
1 x Computer Optical Mouse Wireless ....................... $29.95 81   P53148
1 x Computer Wireless Mouse Black.......................... $34.85 82   P52844

1 x Visual Art Diary A3 60 Sheet 110gsm ...................... $10.15 83   P56677
1 x Pencils-Coloured 12's Faber Classic Colour ............ $6.45 84   P58537

1 x Decor Storer Oblong 2.0 Litre with clips ................... $12.70 85   P51928

1 x Display Book A3 20 Pocket Landscape Black .......... $13.85 86   P51053
1 x Pencil Mechanical 0.5............................................... $2.60 87   P56222
1 x Pencils-Coloured 12's Colourush ............................. $4.60 88   P56252

MacKillop College Stationery Pack................................. $37.00 89   P77978

6 x Binder Book A4 96 Page 8mm Premium with Margin 
Spirax .............................................................................

$9.90 90   P50452

Binder A4 4D Ring 25mm PE Black ............................... $6.60 91   P55135
Display Book A4 20 Pocket Premium - Assorted ........... $5.10 92   P55453
Eraser Plastic Pencil Medium - Faber ............................ $0.85 93   P55518
Glue Stick 36gm ............................................................. $2.30 94   P55652
Loose Leaf Refills Reinforced A4 7mm Pkt 100............. $3.95 95   P56388
Pen Ballpoint Cap Type Med Pack of 5 (3Blue/1Black/
1Red)..............................................................................

$1.70 96   P56092

2 x Pencil (HB) Tradition................................................. $1.80 97   P56172
Pencils-Coloured 12's Colourush ................................... $4.60 98   P56252
Scissors 180mm Sizzle .................................................. $5.65 99   P56444
Sharpener Pencil Metal Single Hole (HQ) ...................... $0.90 100   P56245

Value of Items Selected   .............
Plus Processing Charge - $5.95 inc. GST   .............
Plus Home Delivery Charge - $12.00 inc. GST   .............
Estimated Amount to Pay   .............


